Standard EEPROM ICs
SLx 24C04/P
4 Kbit (512 × 8 bit)
Serial CMOS-EEPROM with
I2C Synchronous 2-Wire Bus
and Page Protection Mode™
Data Sheet 1998-07-27
查询Q67100-H3525供应商

SLx 24C04/P
Semiconductor Group 4 1998-07-27
Ordering Information
Other types are available on request
– Temperature range (– 55 °C … + 150 °C)
– Package (die, wafer delivery)
1 Pin Configuration
Figure 1
Pin Configuration (top view)
Pin Definitions and Functions
Type Ordering Code Package Temperature Voltage
SLA 24C04-D/P Q67100-H3527 P-DIP-8-4 – 40 °C … + 85 °C 4.5 V...5.5 V
SLA 24C04-S/P Q67100-H3532 P-DSO-8-3 – 40 °C … + 85 °C 4.5 V...5.5 V
SLA 24C04-D-3/P Q67100-H3526 P-DIP-8-4 – 40 °C … + 85 °C 2.7 V...5.5 V
SLA 24C04-S-3/P Q67100-H3531 P-DSO-8-3 – 40 °C … + 85 °C 2.7 V...5.5 V
SLE 24C04-D/P Q67100-H3525 P-DIP-8-4 – 40°C … + 125 °C 4.5 V...5.5 V
SLE 24C04-S/P Q67100-H3530 P-DSO-8-3 – 40°C … + 125 °C 4.5 V...5.5 V
Table 1
Pin No. Symbol Function
1, 2, 3 N.C. Not connected
4 VSS Ground